

THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER, in compliance with the Invitation to Bid for the project listed above, having: a) examined the construction plans, specifications and related documents, b) not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Contract Documents or any addenda, c) inspected the site and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the fulfillment of the contract, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary to complete the project within the time set forth and for the total amount of the accepted bid based on the sum of the extension of unit prices and estimated quantities contained in the Schedule of Bid Items.

Also, the Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA (ATTACH COPIES):

No. 1 Dated: 11/16/11

No. 3 Dated: 12/07/11 No. 6 Dated: 1/10/12

No. 7 Dated: 1/13/12

No. 2 Dated: 11/28/11

No. 4 Dated: 12/16/11 No. 8 Dated: 1/27/12

No. 5 Dated: 12/22/11

NAME OF BIDDER: WEEKS MARINE, INC.

LOUISIANA CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER: 31360

SIGNATURE: 

TYPED or PRINTED NAME: J. STEPHEN CHATRY

TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT

ADDRESS: 304 GAILLE DRIVE, INNWOODS BUSINESS PARK

COVINGTON, LOUISIANA 70433

PHONE: (985) 875-2500

FAX: (985) 875-2570

VENDOR NUMBER: 13-5475810-00

DATED: FEBRUARY 2, 2012

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS
RIVERINE SAND MINING / SCOFIELD ISLAND RESTORATION (BA-40)

Mail To:
Office of State Purchasing, Division of Administration, State of Louisiana
Attn: Hilary Stephenson
P.O. Box 94095, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9095

ITEM No.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY ¹	UNIT PRICE ²	EXTENDED PRICE ³	
					USING NUMBERS	
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	Lump Sum	1	Using Words: <u>TWELVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents Using Numbers: \$ <u>12,527,000.00</u>	\$	<u>12,527,000.00</u>
2	Surveys	Lump Sum	1	Using Words: <u>FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents Using Numbers: \$ <u>550,000.00</u>	\$	<u>550,000.00</u>
3	Jacked Casing Pipe	Linear Foot	520	Using Words: <u>TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents Using Numbers: \$ <u>2,200.00</u>	\$	<u>1,144,000.00</u>
4	Empire Harbor Canal Crossing	Each	1	Using Words: <u>TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents Using Numbers: \$ <u>25,000.00</u>	\$	<u>25,000.00</u>
5	Navigational Crossings	Each	6	Using Words: <u>TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents Using Numbers: \$ <u>25,000.00</u>	\$	<u>150,000.00</u>

ITEM No.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY ¹	UNIT PRICE ²	EXTENDED PRICE ³	
					USING NUMBERS	
6	Booster Pump Locations	Lump Sum	1	Using Words: <u>ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>125,000</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents <u>.00</u>	\$	<u>125,000.00</u>
7	Flotation Channels	Lump Sum	1	Using Words: <u>SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>650,000.00</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents <u>.00</u>	\$	<u>650,000.00</u>
8	Containment Dikes	Linear Foot	15,370	Using Words: <u>EIGHTY</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>80.00</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents <u>.00</u>	\$	<u>1,229,600.00</u>
9	Beach and Dune Fill	Cubic Yard	1,632,000	Using Words: <u>THIRTY FOUR</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>34.65</u> Dollars <u>SIXTY FIVE</u> Cents <u>.65</u>	\$	<u>56,548,800.00</u>
10	Marsh Fill	Cubic Yard	1,761,500	Using Words: <u>FIVE</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>5.00</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents <u>.00</u>	\$	<u>8,807,500.00</u>
11	Settlement Plates	Each	5	Using Words: <u>THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>3,500.00</u> Dollars <u>ZERO</u> Cents <u>.00</u>	\$	<u>17,500.00</u>

ITEM No.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY ¹	UNIT PRICE ²		EXTENDED PRICE ³
				USING NUMBERS		
12	Grade Stakes	Lump Sum	1	Using Words: <u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>ZERO</u> Dollars <u>100,000.00</u> Cents		\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
13	Shoal and Navigational Signs	Each	68	Using Words: <u>THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>ZERO</u> Dollars <u>3,500.00</u> Cents		\$ <u>238,000.00</u>
14	Sand Fencing	Linear Foot	13,970	Using Words: <u>TEN</u> Using Numbers: \$ <u>ZERO</u> Dollars <u>10.00</u> Cents		\$ <u>139,700.00</u>
Total Amount of Base Bid:						
<u>EIGHTY TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED</u>				Dollars and <u>ZERO</u> Cents <u>\$ 82,252,100.00</u>		

- Where the quantity of Work with respect to any item is covered by a unit price, such quantities are estimated quantities to be used when comparing bids and the right is reserved by the Owner to increase/decrease such quantities as may be necessary to complete the Work and/or remain within the funding limits. In the event of material underruns/overruns, the unit costs will be used to determine payment to the Contractor.
- Items must be completed by the bidder. The completed Schedule of Bid Items Sheets must be attached to the bid submitted to the Office of State Purchasing in order for the bid to be considered. The low Bidder will be determined on the basis of the Base Bid and any Alternates accepted.
- Mobilization and Demobilization shall include all appropriate costs associated with constructing all features listed in the Specifications and/or shown in the Plans.